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BEFORE THE
: : OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION
> : SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO

TRANSCRIPT OF PROCEEDINGS

Case No. 627

|
|
i
|

Regular Hearing
January 20, 1954

ADA DEARNLEY & ASSOCIATES
COURT REPORTERS
RCOM 10B-108, EL CORTEZ BLDG.
PHONEE 7-9645 AND B-9546
ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO




BISIFGRE Tk
Gl CONSERVATION CUMNMILS EUN
SANTA I, NEW MEXTCG

January 20, 1951

[n the Matter of:

Continental's application for approval of

an unorthodox location for its Sophia Meyer

B-26 No. 1 Well, 2363' frowm 5 line of 0! Case No. 627
from W line of 26-205-37L, in correction

of original survey; and for dedication

of sw/i of Section 26 to the well for gas

aliocation purposes.

(Notice of Publication read by Mr. Graham).

M, KELLAHIN: I the Commission please, Jason kellahin,
representing Continental Uil Company, we are ready te proceed with
the hearing on this case. T would like to call witnesses Mr. lomer
Vailey and Mr., Jack Collins,

Heo MER DATLBEY

having been first duly sworn, testified as {olleows:

DIRECT EXAMINATION

3y MH. KBELIAMIN:

"% Would you state your nane, please?
A Homer Dailey.
¢ By whon are you enployed?

? A Continental (il Cempany.

! ¢ In what position?
l A Rewgional Sngineer.
* v dlave you testifiad before this Commission previously?

A N
A ie j:,_._ e . JE R

ADA DEARNLEY & ASSOCIATES
COURY REPORTERS
RCOM 1085.106, EL. CORTEZ BLDG.
PHONES 7.2645 AND B.9846
ALSUQUERQUE. NEW MEXICO
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M. KLLALLN D Ave the witness's qual ificativas aceeptable
to the Commission?
Mo SPUNRIERL . They avo,

G r. Dailey, are you fariliar with the appliication Ciled by

well locations?

A I am.

well location?
A I would like first te introduce a map so they can see the
Lrea .

{Continental Uil Company's Dxhil

A The well involved is the Continental's Sophia Mever B-26 XNo
The well was drilled in 1929 to a total Jdepth of 3915 and plugged
back to 3840. It was shut in until 1931 when at the request of the
Vnited States Geological Survey the well was filled with mud and
temporarily abandoned. In August of 1953, we moved a rig in, cleand
the well out, ran a log and bailed the hole in and after the work
on a hack_pressure test calculdted cren flow potential of five and @

i

half million cubic feet of gas per day was obtained. The shut in
pounds :

this work we requested the £l l'aso Natural Gas Comnpany to make a

donnection to the well and in surveying the right of way they lound
the well to be leocated onr the section line instead of 23 feet Crom

the north and 230 feet fros the west lines of the ssetion,

¢ Mr., Dailey, did your records, to your knowiedge, show the

ADA DEARNLEY & ASSOCIATES
COURT REFORTERS
ROOM 103-106. EL CORTVEZ BL.OG.
PHONES 7-964%5 AND 5-9546
ALBUCUERQUE. NEW MEXICO

—-— -)—

s

No. 1 Marked for Tdentificatioy)

Continental Gil Company in Case No. 627, Cor the approval of unorthpdox

¢ ¥Would you state briefly to the Commission the history of thiht

it

ilec~

[ressure was 1135.2/per sguare inch absolute, After the completion jof
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location yon just mentioned aus beins the tocation ol that well?
A That is cvorroect.

4 Jou did not know that that inforsalion was incerreet until jthe

pipeline was:survcyed again?
A That was the first inkling that we had that there was anything
wrong with the well.,

% Do you know who drilled that well?

A L do not. [t was, as far as the drilling contract is con-
cerned, T do not, but the well, of course,was onc of those drilled by
the Marlin.: Company, who was the predecessor of the Continental Uil
Company. I helieve that that is all that [ have to say except it

should be pointed out on the map which we have presented that the

acreage in both Sections 26 and 27, are government acreage and the

same basie permit, and both eperated by the Continental Cil Company
What we are requesting that the southwest guarter of Scetion 26,
Township 20 South, Range 37 Dast be assigned to this well as a

%roration unit.

(59

4 VWhat action are you taking in regard to the southeast quart r
PF Section 277?
A YWe are in the process of negotiating with Mr. Antweil, ownej
of a gas well in the 140 acres in that quarter which is not operateql
by Continental, to comrmunitize aéreage.

Q Is this well located in a designated gas pool?

A At the present time, nro. I believe the case on the docket

vill extend the bLummont ool bo include the well., ;
Mio RKELIAHEN: That Ls all the questions I have. !

i
Mite SPURRESR: Anyone have a guestion of the witness? I nbt
i

Pty
i
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t Lhe witness may be cxecused,
MRl KELLAHIN: 1 ask the Cowmmidission Lo accept bxhibit No. 1
} which has been marked and offerod in xhibit,
Mit. SPURNIEBH: Without ob jection it will be admitted.
P MR, KELIAIDLIN: We have a radio active log of the well, if ine
F Commission desires its introduction.

MR, MACEY: You are supposed to submit it to llobbs.

MR. KELLADIN: May I call Mr. Jack Collins, please?

i JA CK CULLINS
1aving heen first duly sworn, tesiified as follows:

DIRECT EXAMINATION

3y MR. KELIAHIN:

¢ ¥ill you state your name, plecase?

A I am Jack B. Collins.
: ¢ By whom are you enployed?
A Continental (il Company, Hidland, Texas.
Q What is your position with Continental?
A I am a Civil mngineer.
€ What training have you had in the field of Civil Engineering,
fir, Collins?
A Well, T am a graduate of Texas Technological Cellege, in
abbocek, Texas; three years experience at Stanelind U1l and Gas
Cormpany.

L a

4 Po vou heol:d a degree in -engineering?

S,

‘ A 'Y(,' S » £ o . E
'
!

@ VWhat is that degree?

{
1 20 1 DR o @1 1Y i 2 i
B 5. in Civil wnginecring. :
L i ——— - — - S e e __J
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Jsurvey in the f"ield?

ith the location of the well which is the subject of thishearing?

isection and on the section line between Sipetions 26 and 27, Townshi

‘20 South, Range 37 East.

hot the witness may he excused,

e e e e T i e e et e e e o et oo e e o i e - S e —_—

1

¢ Have you been registered as i and surveyer in the state of
New Ciexico?

A Yes, sir, I have,

(¢ Sr. Collins, have you prepared a pilat 5:‘10-\.'1'_1\;; the locaion o}
the prhia Heyer B-20 No. 1 wWell?

A; Yes, sir, I have a certiiied plat,

(Continental Gil Corpany's Gxhlibit
No. 2 Marked for Identificatibn)

% pid you prepare this plat, Mr. Collins?
A No, sir, the plat was propared by a dvaiftsman.

@ Isit prepared from information supplied by you, based on a

A Yes, sir.
(A Did you make that survey yourself?
A Yes, sir, L diid.

€ Will you tell the Commission what you discevered in connection

A I found that this well was located instead of the location

hs carried on our records actually 2363 feet {ron the south line off the

R

MR, KELLAHIN: That is all the guestions.

MR, SPURRTIER: Anyone have a question-of the witness? 1(r

(¥itness excused)

M, RELLAMIN: T ask that the plat he received in covidence, !
!

MY, SPURRIFR: VWithout obhjection it will he admitted.

v
)]

|
i
. KBELLAMIN:  That concludes our jresentation on this ecaso,

ADA DEARNLEY & ASSOCIATES
COURY REPORTERS
RCOM 1O¥.10€. EL CORTEZ BLDG.
PHONES 7-9645 AND 3.9846
ALBUQUERQUE, NEW M£XICO
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As the Cormission can sce this is an old well that was derillaod

orisinally back in 1929, prior to the regulations whdch are-now in

cffoct, and its actual location was notl discovered vntil the pipeline
vas surveyed in, apparently, and this is, of course, only a guess,
the survevor perhaps rade a leocation stake oir the section line and
then took off to the orthodox location, but the 4rilling crew came fi
and put it in the wrong rlace. That appears to be what happene:d,.
Butin any event the well was theve., It is in the wrong place, and e
of the southwest guarter of Section 26 to that well for production

rurposes, and as the witness has stated Continental CGil Compauy is

in the process of getting communitization agreements on the southeal

wny efffeet on any other operator.
Mit., SFURRIER: Anyone have a comment? If not we will take
thercase under advisement and move onto Case 630.
{(Witness excused)
STATE OF NEW MEXICO )

¢CUNTY COF BERNALILLO )

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the foregoing and attached transcript of

hearing in Case No. 627, hefore the 0il Conservation Conmission, Std

ecord of the same to the best of my knowledge, skill and ability.

Y
‘ DATED at Albuguerque, XNew exico, this g&f’:_vday of January,
j [
i

E954, _;
I
1 .’
| /@J /(j/ ?
| S 1111 5 AN —

ADA DEARNLEY & ASSOCIATES
COURT REPORTERS
ROOM 105-106. EL. CORTEX BLDG.
PHONESE 7-9645 AND 5.9845
ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO
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ask the Commission approve all of this as unorthodox with the locatfion

hunarter of Section 27, which weuld complete that area in there without

te

af XNew Mexjco, at Santa PFe, on January 20, 1934, is a true and corrdet
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RE-SURVEY
of

CONTINENTAL - 3. MEYER B-26 NO.1

(Prilled 2/21/1929)

Crisinal survey showed well: 2970' from Zouth, 330' from west
lines of Section 26-20-37.

This survey shows well to be: 2363' north of intersection of

sections 26, 27, 34 & 35 in T=20-3,

R-37—E, Lea Co, Ns Ml
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scale: 1" - 1,500

CONTINENTAL OIL CONMPANY

Well nO.l,'S. Meyer 8'26 & B“Z?
lLeases, Lea County, New Mexico.

I, Jeck B, Collins, d¢ hereby certify that this well
was re-surveyed by me on the ground and that the

é@g@m

location shown hereon is correct,




BEFORE THE OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION
OF THE STATE OF NiW. MEXICO

! IN THE MATTER OF THE HEARING

i CALLED BY THE OIL CONSERVATION
: COMMISSTION OF NEW MEXIOCO FOR

i THE PURPOSE OF CONSIDERING:

' THE APPLICATION OF CONTINENTAL
0IL COMPANY FOR APPROVAL OF AN :
UNORTHODOX LOCATION FOR ITS CASE NO. 627
SOPHIA MEYER B-26 NO, 1 WELL, ORDER NO, R- ﬁ/&
2,363 FEET FROM THE SOUTH LINE,
: AND ON THE WEST LINE OF SEC. 26,
T™WP. 20 S, RGE. 37 EO,'-NOMCPQM,,
LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO, AND FOR
DEDICATION OF THE SWi OF SEC. 26
TO SAID WELL FOR GAS ALLOCATION
PURPOSES .

T T v e v e e W
'
.

ORDER OF THE COMMISSION
| BY THE COMMISSION: |
| This cause came on for hearing at 9 o*clock a.m., December
17, 1953, and January 20, 1954, at Santa Fe, New Mexico, before
the 0il Conservation Commission of New Mexico, hereinafter re-
ferred to as the “Commission"®,

NOW, on this _L?_*_’T_ day of _Z.ﬁﬁkc))‘) , 1954, the Com-

migsion, a quorum being present, having considered the testimony

| offered and exhibits received at said hearing, and being fully

|
l | advised in the premises,

| | Fows:
7frfu%ﬂi g (1) That due public notice having been given as regquired
' : giby law, the Commisgsion has jurisdiction of this cause and the
r ; subject matter thersof.,
| (2) That Continental 0il Company, and others are owners

. of mineral rights to Sec., 26; Ni, N} SE}, SE} SE} Sec. 27; Twp.
. 20 S. Rge. 37 B., N.M.P.M., Lea County, New Mexico,

.

(3) That Continental 0il Company is the operator of the
' Sophia Meyer B-26 No. 1 Well located 2,363 feet from the South

' line, and no feet from the West line of Sec. 28, Twp. 20 S., Rge.




el 2l

S EAL

f57 B.

| (4) That seid well was drilled in 1929 and the original
Esurvey showed the well to be 2,970 feet from the South line, and
isso.feet from the West line of Seo, 26, Twp. 20 S., Rge. 37 E,,
NP,

i (5) That upon re-completion of the well in August of 1953
;a new survey dlsclosed the correct location to be 2,363 feet North
;of the South line, and no feet from the Wést line of saigd Seoc. 26.
: (8) That Continental 011 Company is the owner of leases on
éboth sides of said section line, apd that the royalty ownership

;is common on both sides of said section line, and that correlative
;rights will not be impaired by approval of said location.

; {(7) Thet it is in the best interest of comservation, the
:prevention of waste, and the protection of correlative rights
;that said well location be approved, and that no objectlon was
%made thereto,

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED:

(1) That the applicgtion'of Continental 0il Company for

‘éapproval of an unoithodox,location for its Sophia Meyer B-26 No. 1
éWbll located 2,363 feet from the South line, and on the West line
Rof Sec. 26, Twp. 20 S., Rge. 37 E., Lea County, New Mexico be,

' and the same hereby is, approved.

: (2} That for the purposes of prorationing the SW} of Sec.

26, TWPQ 20 So, Bge. a7 Eo, NoMoPoMa, Lea Gounty, New Mexico

gshall be dedicated to the Sophia Meyer B-26 No. 1 Well,

DONE gt Santa Fe, New Mexlico on the day and year herein-

{ above designated.

STATE OF NEW MEXICO
O0IL. CONSERVATION COMMISSION

T frecdi .

Edwin L. Mechem, Chairman

po

Secretary




ORIGINAL SURVEY

BEFORE THE OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION OF CONTINENTAL )
0IL COMPANY FOR APPROVAL OF AN UNORTHODOX LOCATION)
FOR ITS SOPHIA MEYER B-26 WELL NO. 1 LOCATED 2363%)
FROM THE SOUTH LINE AND O' FROM THE WEST LINE OF ) Case No. 627
SECTION 26, TOWNSHIP 20 SOUTH, RANGE 37 EAST, )
N.Ji,P.M., LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO, IN CORRECTION oFg

MEND CATIO

Comes now Continental 0il Company, hereinafter called "Applicant",
and respectfully requests approval of the unorthodox location of its
Sophia ﬁeyer B=-26 well No. 1 as deccribed in the caption hereof and in
support of this application would show the following:

1. Applicant is joint owner and is the operator under a lease

“known as the Sophia Meyer "B" lease which covers among other lands the

W/2 Section 26, Township 20 South, Range 37 East,

2. iApblicant on March 7, 1929, complétéd a well known as the Sophia
Meyer B-26 well No. 1 on said iease at a location reported and believed
to be 2990' from the south and 330' from the west lines of said Section 26,

3. Said well was completed as a gas well capable of producing com-
mercial quantities. of gas, but was shut in for lack of a market and the
hole was filled with mud June 3, 1931,

4, A market for the gas production from said well was recently ob-
-tained and during surveying work performed preliminary to ccnnecting the
well, the reported location was found to be erroneous, the actual location
being described as 2363' from the south line and O' from the west line of
said Section 26,

5. The Sophia Meyer "B" lease extends in all directions from said
well for a distance considerably in excess of 1320 feet.

; 6. The aforesald well is located in an area which the Commission has
not as yet designated as a gas pool, but it is contemplated that for gas
proration purposes this well shall have allocated to it the SW/4 of said
Section 26. No other well is located on said SW/A+ of Section 26,

7. This matter was placed on the docket for hearing December 17,
1953, and was so advertised, but the notice issued thereof was incorrect
in that the location was described as being in Township 20 Nopth instead
of 20 South, For this reason this amended application is submitted.

Wherefore, applicant respectfully requests the Commission to issue
due notice of this application and place this matter on the docket to be
heard on January 20, 1954, at the regularly scheduled hearing and that
upon hearing an order be entered approving the unorthodox location of
applicant's Sophia Meyer B-26 well No. 1 and that for as allocation
gurposes the sald well be allocated the SW/% Section 26, Township 20 ~

outh, Renge 37 East, N.M,P.M., Lea County, New Mexico.

j

Respectfully submitted,
CONTINENTAL OIL COMPANY

oft-Production
Southwestern Region
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BEFORE THE OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXTICO. |

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION OF CONTINENTAL )
OIL COMPANY FOR APPROVAL OF AN UNORTHODOX LOCATION
FOR ITS SOPHIA MEYER B-26 WELL NO. 1 LOCATED 2363t
FROM THE SOUTH LINE AND O' FROM THE WEST LINE OF

SECTION 26, TOWNSHIP 20 SOUTH, RANGE 37 EAST, g
)

CaspNos 627 = ¢
IR . i

N.M.P.M., LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO, IN CORRECTION OF

ORIGINAL SURVEY

AMENDED APPLICATION

Comes now Continental Oil Company, hereinafter called "Applicant', and ;
respectfully requests approval of the unorthodox location of its Sophia Meyer B~26
well No. 1 as described in the caption hereof and in support of this application
would show the following:

1, Applicant is joint owner and is the operstor under a lease known as the
Sophia Meysr "BY lease which covers among other lands the W/2 Section 26, Town-

, ship 20 South, Range 37 East.

| : 2. Applicant on March 7, 1929, completed a well known as the Sophia Meyer

| ! B-26 well No., 1 on said lease at a location reported and believed to be 2990! from

, the south and 330! from the west lines of said Section 26.

| ' : 3. Said well was completed as & gas well capable of producing commercial

; i quantities of gas, but was shut in for lack of a market and the hole was filled

il with mud June 3, 1931. .

l 4o A market for the gas production from said well was recently obtained and

| during surveying work performed preliminary to connectinig the well, the reported

g location was found to be erroneous, the actual location being described as 2363!

i from the south line and O! from the west line of said Section 26.

l 5. The Sophlia Meyer "B" lease extends in all directions from said well for

; ‘ a distance considerably in excess of 1320 feet.

i i 6. The aforesaid well is located in an area which the Commission has not as

| ; yet designated as a gas pool, but it is contemplated that for gas proration

: purposes this well shall have allocated to it the ﬂﬁﬁh of said Section 26. No
other well is located on said SW// of Section 26,
7. This matter was placed on the dockst for hearing December 17, 1953, and

I vwas so advertised, but the notice issued thereof was incorrect in that the location

| , was described as being in Township 20 North instead of 20 South, For this reason

E : this amended application is submitted.

| : Vherefore, applicant respectfully requests the Commission to issue due notice
of this application and place this matter on the docket to be heard on January 20,
1954, at the regularly scheduled hearing and that upon hearing an order be entered
approving the unorthodox location of applicant!s Sophia Meyer B~26 well No. 1 and
that for gas allocation purposes the said well be allocated the SW/4 Section 26,
Township 20 South, Range 37 East, N.M.P.M., Lea County, New Mexico.

Respectfully submitted,
CONTINENTAL OIL COMPANY
4 ,' . By:
| §+ T. Johnston

| Regional Manager
of Production

N.M. 011 & Gas Engineering Committee

Janvary 4, 1954
Hobte, New Mexico




{
@
4

7

BIKFGRE Tt
OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSLON
STATE Ol* NEW MEXICO
at
Santa le, New Mexico
December 17, 1933

In the Matter of:

Application of Ceontinental 0il Company for
approval of an unorthodox location for its
Sophia Meyer B-26 ¥Well No. 1 in Section 26,
Township 20 North, Range 37 Iast, in corr-
ection of an original incorrect survey; and
for attribution of acreage thereto in confor-
mance with the cerrected survey.

Case No. 627

(Notice of Publication read by Mr. Graham).

MR, MACY: In connection with this case the advertisenent
made in this matter was incorrectly advertised in that it referred
fo Township 20 North rather than Township 20 South. Theréfore, I
would like to move for a continuance in order to allow enough time
to re-advertise the case. ’

MR. SPURRIEHR: Is there any objection? This case will be

continued to the regular January hearing. The next case will be

G628.
MR. WOODRUFE: I wonder if I might make a statement on the

hearings that we have had., I am Norman Woodruff, these notices
advertising the hearings that are being held today were received

about two or three days prior to the time I departed to come here.

That prevented us from having a thorough study of the cases that wepre

to be considered. I would respectively request the Commission to

issue these notices earlier where we can be properly advised and

repared for such eventualities that have conmc up today.

ADA DEARNLEY & ASSCCIATES
COURT REPORTERS
ROCM 105-106, EL CORTEZ BLDG.
PHONES 7-9645 AND 5-9846
ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO

~1-
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MR. WHITE: When did you come here?
MR. WOODRUPFEF: I came here Tuesday. I believe L got it

Monday.

MR. SPURRIER: Let us go on to Case 628.

STATE OF NEW MBEXICU )

COUNTY ©1F BERNALILLO )

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the foregoing and attached transcript
of hearing in Case No. 628 before the 0il Conservation Commission,
State of New Mexicb, at Santa Fe, on December 17, 1953, is a true

and correct record f the same to the best of my knowledge, skill

and ability.

1953.

ot ) Al

DATED at Albuquergue, New Mexico, this é&iﬁ?iday 0ﬁ4ﬂ¢¢~.v~£Zu_

.

T COURT REronTER 4

ADA DEARNLEY & ASSOCIATES
COURT REPORTERS
ROOM 105-168, EL. CORTEZ BLDG.
PHONES 7-9645 AND 5.9546
ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO
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CONTINENTAL OIL COMPANY

FAIR BUILDING .
FORT WORTH 2, TEXAS
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i
New Mexico 0il Conservation Commissiéﬂkwmr X‘M‘_ . . iﬁ
p. 0. Box 871 | U\.\Lu [nll B oios TS R V IR = {_
Santa Fe, New Mexico
Attention of Mr. R, R. Spurrier
Gentlemens | Re: Sophia Meyer B-26
Well No. 1, Section 26-20-37
Lea County, New Mexico
The Sophia Meyer B-26 well No. 1 was drilled in 1929,
and completed as a shut-in gas well for lack of market, El
Paso Natural Gas Company recently surveyed the locatlon in pre-
paration of connecting the well to their system. That survey
i showed the well to be located on the west line of Section 26,

El Paso has refused to proceed with the connection until the

Commission has given their approval of the unorthodox location

and the allocation of acreage to the well.

B

Our Mr. V. T. Lyon discussed this matter by telephone

; with Mr. W. B, Macey of your office, and in conformance with that

t}ﬂrﬁwww § conversation we are enclosing the following:

: 1. Two copies of the re-survey plat showing the
' : ; results of the original survey and the results
- i : of the re-survey to the effect that the well
i : 1s located on the section line,




New Mexico 0il Conservation Commission
Page 2

2. Two coples of the gas well plat showing the
acreage attributed to said well to be the SWA+
of Section 26,

It 1s respeoctfully requested that your approval of
E the location and acreage atiribution be given. We shall be
glad to furnish any additional information on this matter which

you may require,
Yours very truly,
W‘%\J

HLJ=MC
Ene
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NEW MEXICO Gas Well Plat
OIL, CONSERVATION COMMISSION

Date _Qot. 19th 1953

Continantal 011 fo. . Sophle.Meyer B-26_ 1
Operator IL.ease Well No.
Name of Producing Formation___ueen Pool _Undesignated

No. Acres Dedicated to the Well 160
SECTION 26 —— TOWNSH’. 20 RANGE__3%2
CONTINENTAL ET AL
? ngr nan
11,7, (§
1l
) :
{ .
b o
N ©
- S 9]
o
1 yer
\ |
«.w"v . T T

2" I.P.

Start. Pt.7 hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete

to the best of my knowledge.

Namek-/ Mﬂ P "
Position___Pigt, Supt. _

Represeating Gopntinental 0il.CoQ.
Address Box 427 Hobbs, N, M.

(over)




INSTRUCTIONS

!. Is this gas well a dual completion? Yes No

2. If the answer to Question 1 is Yes, are there any
other dually completed wells within the dedicated
acreage? Yes No

A separate plat must be filed for each gas well, out-
lining the area dedicated to such well and showing the
location of all other wells (0il and gas) within the out-
lined area.

Mail in duplicate to the district office for the district
in which the well is located.




NEW MEXICO Gas Well Plat
OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION

Date_QOct. 19th 19853

Gontinental-0il-gov—— swm—a-ae 1 -
Operator ease Well No.:

Name of Producing Formation___Queen POOIW,

No. Acres Dedicated to the Well 160

SECTION 2 TOWNSI&: & RANGE#V -
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Start. Pbe I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete

to the best of my knowledge.
Name e 4& g
Position D{qf Supt.

Represen*m&coutinental-ail".m
Address Box 427 Hobbs, N, M.

(over)
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INSTR UCTIONS

1. Is this gas wellia cfual %:orripleéioxf? Yes No

2. If the answer to Question 1 is Yes:, are there any
other dually completed wells w1thm the dedlcated
acreage? Yes L No ,

A separate plat must be ﬁled for each gas well, out-

lining the area 5dedlcated td such we]l and show1ng the

location of all other wella (011 and gas) w1thm the out -

lined area. ; S

: i : ‘
3

Mail in duphcate to the d1str1ct ofﬁce for the dlStl ict

in which the well is located : :
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RE-SURVEY
of

Continental - $. “eyer RBR-26 No.l
(Drilled 2-21-1929.)
" Original survey showed well: 2970' from south, 330' from west
linss of section 26-20-37.
This survey shows well at: 2363' north of intersection of

sections 26, 27, 34 & 35 in T-20-S,
R-37-E, Lea County, New Mexico.
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CONTINENTAL OIL CON:-ANY,

well “Yo.l, S. Meyer R-26 & B-27
Leases, Lea County, Yew Mexico.

T, Jacktcollins, do hereby certify that
this new location is correct and was X¥&X¥ surveyed
on the ground by me,
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Original survey showed well:

Continental -

(Drilled

This survey shows well at:

RF-SURVEY
of

©

Os

2-21-1929,)

Meyer B-26 No.l

2370' from south, 330' from west

lines of section 26-20-37.

2563

R37-L

north of intersectlion of
sections 26, 27, 34 & 35 in T-20-S,
R-37-E, Lea County, New Mexico.
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T, JackﬂCollins, do hereby certify that

SRV

scale: 17al

CONTINENTAL OIL COM:ANY,
Well Mo.l, 3., Meyer R-26 & B-27

Leases,

Lea County, Yew Mexico.

this new location is correct and was xmxdbe surveyed
on the ground by nme,

M@W
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- %he pool 1t will thea be ia order

e

Ol CONSERVATION COMMISSION
P. O. BOX 871

SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO

Hovembsr 10, 1953

Mr. V. T. Lyons
Continental 01l Company
1710 Fair Building

FORT WORTH ~ TRXAS

- Dear 3in RE: Continental Cil Co. Meyer B-26 No. 1

~ {26--205-378)

B L e

~ Referemce is made %o your Wlephons conversation with Mr. Macey per-
© taining %o the ove-captiemed well.

AR examination of our records and ordsrs indicates that this wsll was

originally thought t be in 88 KW Section 26, whereas it is astually

1oeated 2360 from the south line and O'frox the west line of this

- seotiom.

The wel) is loosted ocutside the

E

of the Humont Pool, but is in

. on ares whioh is in all probebility pert of the Eumont Pool.
" Please eonsider this as temporary approval to producs the well into a

gas traneportation facility. AL such time as the arva 1is taken inte
for
m wmorthedox location in oconformeance with the pool rules.

Furthermore, it is ouwr understanding that the well is t0 be considered
a8 being im Section 26, snd the SW/4 of that section will in all probe-

- bllity be dedicated to the well.
A copy of this letter ig being sent to Kl Paso Natural Gas Company and

other interested jarties.

Yours very truly,

R. R, Spurrier
RRSsnye - 3ecretary - Director

coy  OCC, Hobbs
Continsntal, Hobhs
£l Paso Hatural Gas Co., Jal




